

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, Suite 110, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
7 State of Nevada Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9670 Gateway Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521

KIRK D. HENDRICK, *Chairman* HON. GEORGE ASSAD (RET.), *Member* CHANDENI K. SENDALL, *Member*

For Immediate Release LAS VEGAS, NV March 14, 2025

NGCB Statement Regarding Cease and Desist Order to Kalshi

Regarding the cease and desist order sent to KalshiEX LLC, dba Kalshi, on March 4, 2025, the Nevada Gaming Control Board (NGCB) was recently contacted by outside counsel representing Kalshi. The company's counsel requested, and the NGCB did not object to, a limited period of additional time for Kalshi to address the NGCB's order.

Further details will be provided when available.

###